241-02-109
Fastener, Custom: Set Screw, Flanged, M3, 2017 Lockout
TORQUE : 010-01-000
51 IN-LB
Ball [@ 0.1250] Steel
N 039-00-264
4 . © . '
AR \Q Spring: [0.190 TLG X 0.120 OD X 25.6 Ibs/in]l 17-7 SS, left hand wound
019-01-140

Fastener: Custom (Metric): Socket Set Screw [M4 x .Tmm x 3mm], SST, Patchlock

%/ TORQUE :
\ i 6+1 IN-LB, THEN CCW | TURN
VERIFY RBD DETENT FUNCTION
SECTION A-A 210-26-004

Cable Hanger, 2024 Float LV, 2-Pos Up
210-30-200

Cam: (T) CD Adj, 2024 Float LV,
PTU, 3-Pos, Remote Up

TORQUE :
25+5 IN-LB

GREASE :
CLUMP LEVEL
OF HI TEMP BLUE

039-00-727
Spring: Torsion, 2024 DPS Remote,
[.0035 in-Ib/deg], PTU, Plated Yellow

o0 GREASE:
Gease; HEAVY LEVEL
i OF HI TEMP BLUE

019-01-129

210-26-201
Cam: (T) RD Adj, 2024 Float,
2Pos-Adj, Gen2, Remote Up

019-01-134

TORQUE :

GREASE :
CLUMP LEVEL
OF HI TEMP BLUE

GREASE:
CLUMP LEVEL
210-26-197 OF HI TEMP BLUE

Gear, Detent, Rebound 2024 Float, Gen2 3
010-00-057

Air Valve Parts: Cap, Air Valve [.305-321, Black, 6061 019-01-070
Set Screw [M4 x .Tmm x 4mml, Flat Point, SS

EYELET

010-00-005 210-24

Air Valve Parts: Core, Eaton, Low pressure

019-01-006
Fastener, Standard (Metric): Screw [M3 x 4mm] SS Socket Set Cone Point
Seals:0-Ring [(-032) .070 C.S. X 1.864 ID] Standard N674-70, Dynamic

Seals: O-Ring [8mm ID X [.5mm CS] Metric, N-70, Static

CGREASE:
THIN LAYER
OF SLICK HONEY

SCREW [M4 X 101 FHCS,

BLACK ZINC, PATCHLOCK

START THREAD 2 TURNS

-055
Rebound Knob: 2014 Scott Evolution

TORQUE :
5+1 IN-LB

Set Screw [M4 x .Tmm x 4mml, Flat Point, Torx, Black

@ TORQUE :
8+2 IN-LB
210-24-054

Pulley: 2016 Nude 3 DPS-Remote

(DRAWING IS THE SAME FOR BOTH PNS: 808-17-494-KIT AND 808-17-496-KIT)

FOX Factor\, Inc.

808-17-494-KIT

Eyelet Assy: 2024, Float,
PTU, 2-Pos, Remote Up

Eyelet Assy: 2024, Float, Trunnion,

3] PULLEY TO BE FULLY SEATED AGAINST COMPRESSION CAM FLANGE.

— PTU, 2-Pos, Remote Up

| 4| BLACK TORX SET SCREW FIXES PULLEY TO CAM. — 565 DWG. NO. 808-17-496-KIT

(5] STAINLESS HEX SET SCREW FIXES CABLE TO PULLEY. 5N S Tor PROPERTY: '00 MOT DISCIGSE 10 OF 0UPLICATE rot scae 1.5 | | SHEET 1 OF |
4 3 7 | ProE ASSEM




